November 7, 2023

Q- 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Octorara
Wyomissing

BOXSCORE

Football
10/21 at 1:30 pm
at Wyomissing

League
Octorara 0
Wyomissing 14 27

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyomissing: Ryker Jones 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 38-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Wyomissing: Ethan Brower 50-yard pass from Logan Hyde

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Derek Macrina 9-yard pass from Logan Hyde

PAT Kick (Nick Plaggenborg)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 35-yard run
PAT Kick (Nick Plaggenborg)

Octorara: Braeden Wood 1-yard run
PAT Missed kick
TEAM STATS

Octorara

First downs 5

41

4 oT Total

41

Wyomissing

17



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - OCTORARA

Name

Mason Prokay

RUSHING - OCTORARA

Name

Colton Focht

Braeden Wood

lan Teuffert
Austin Kurtz

Mason Prokay

RECEIVING - OCTORARA

Name

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WYOMISSING

Name

Logan Hyde

RUSHING - WYOMISSING

Name

Chase Eisenhower

88
39/88
2.26
0N

3/20
7/148
2114

289

86

375

2/0

Comp

Rec

Comp

Yds

Att
18

10

Att

Att Pct

Yds
65

13

375
34/289
85
4/7
5714
86
5/70
0/0

88

88

2/1

Yds TD

Yds/Att
361
0.8
26
0.7
-1

Yds/Catch

Pct
5714

Att Yds

Yds TD
86 2

Yds/Att
19

INT

TD

j—

o O O

TD

INT

TD



Ryker Jones

W

Collin Niedrowski

]

Jeremiah Diaz
Justice Hardy
Tyler Niedrowski

Marvin Armistead

NN N

Melvin Armistead

-

Dom Arguelles
Aiden Sierra

Wayne Reason

N N

Luis Huertas

]

Jossian Lopez-Sanchez

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name Rec Yds
Derek Macrina 1 9

Ryker Jones 1 16

Ethan Brower 1 50
Justice Hardy 1 n

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

21
17
93
17
23

17
15

35

17
23.25
3.4
1.5

17
7.5
1.2
35

Yds/Catch
9
16
50
T

pu—

© O O O o o o o M O O

TD

1 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage

with the Texas Rangers

2 NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_.against white males

3  Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now

he's looking_for the next chapter.




