

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Octorara	6
Wyomissing	41

BOXSCORE

Football 10/21 at 1:30 pm at Wyomissing League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Octorara	0	Ο	0	6	0	6
Wyomissing	14	27	0	0	0	41

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyomissing: Ryker Jones 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 38-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Wyomissing: Ethan Brower 50-yard pass from Logan Hyde

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Derek Macrina 9-yard pass from Logan Hyde

PAT Kick (Nick Plaggenborg)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 35-yard run

PAT Kick (Nick Plaggenborg)

Octorara: Braeden Wood 1-yard run

PAT Missed kick

TEAM STATS

	Octorara	Wyomissing
First downs	5	17

Total yards	88					375		
Rushes/Yards	39/88					34/289		
Rushing avg	2.26					8.5		
Comp/Atts	0/1					4/7		
Comp pct	0					57.14		
Pass yards	Ο					86		
Penalties/Yds	3/20					5/70		
Punts/Yds	7/148					0/0		
Punting average	21.14					Ο		
Rushing yds allowed	289					88		
Passing yds allowed	86					0		
Total yds allowed	375					88		
Fumbles/Lost	2/0					2/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - OCTORARA								
Name		Comp	ı	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Mason Prokay		Ο		1	0	0	Ο	0
RUSHING - OCTORARA								
Name			Att	Yd	s	Yds/A	tt	TD
Colton Focht			18	65	5	3.61		0
Braeden Wood			5	4		0.8		1
lan Teuffert			5	13	3	2.6		0
Austin Kurtz			10	7		0.7		0
Mason Prokay			7	-1		-1		0
RECEIVING - OCTORARA								
Name	Rec	Yd	S		Yds/Ca	atch		TD
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WYOMISSING								
Name	Co	mp	Att		Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Logan Hyde		4	7		57.14	86	2	0
RUSHING - WYOMISSING								
Name				Att	Yds	Yd	s/Att	TD
Chase Eisenhower				3	57		19	1

Ryker Jones	2	7	3.5	1
Collin Niedrowski	3	21	7	0
Jeremiah Diaz	1	17	17	0
Justice Hardy	4	93	23.25	2
Tyler Niedrowski	5	17	3.4	0
Marvin Armistead	2	23	11.5	0
Melvin Armistead	2	4	2	0
Dom Arguelles	1	17	17	0
Aiden Sierra	2	15	7.5	0
Wayne Reason	5	6	1.2	0
Luis Huertas	2	7	3.5	0
Jossian Lopez-Sanchez	1	1	1	0

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Derek Macrina	1	9	9	1
Ryker Jones	1	16	16	0
Ethan Brower	1	50	50	1
Justice Hardy	1	11	11	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	•
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males
- 3 <u>Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now he's looking for the next chapter.</u>